



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 4120 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2457 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2989 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3710 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 12884 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 4178 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 4193 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 4677 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5557 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5639 OF 2025	06.03.2026
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 5644 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5675 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 5713 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 6675 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 12613 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12614 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 12711 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13103 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11954 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11955 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11953 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11959 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12231 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12275 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13099 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11958 OF 2024	07.03.2026

983 WRIT PETITION NO. 14131 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 86 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 294 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 619 OF 2025	07.03.2026
988 WRIT PETITION NO. 628 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 781 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 945 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 970 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 1267 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1961 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2343 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2385 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2386 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 2491 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 2495 OF 2025	09.03.2026
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 2996 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 4861 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 4885 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 6087 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8378 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 9295 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10601 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 12333 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 12581 OF 2025	11.03.2026
1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 12786 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 12809 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 12962 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 13080 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 13312 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 14170 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 14318 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 14427 OF 2025	12.03.2026
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 14868 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14349 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 14870 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 14871 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 14872 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14881 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 14899 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 14905 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 14906 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 14908 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 14909 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 14910 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 14913 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 14915 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 14917 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 14919 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 14930 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 14940 OF 2025	13.03.2026

1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 14941 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 14942 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 15693 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 15697 OF 2025 1038 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4112 OF 2025	13.03.2026
1046 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12239 OF 2023 IN PIL/98/2021 1047 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2024 IN PIL/98/2021 1048 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8875 OF 2025 IN RAST/21824/2025 1049 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12434 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3513 OF 2024 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4029 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2023WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12426 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12433 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12432 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1470 OF 2024 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12425 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12428 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12430 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12431 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12429 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12436 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12424 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12427 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12435 OF 2025 IN WP/6687/2023 1050 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 493 OF 2026 IN WP/5026/2024 1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 504 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3571 OF 2025	18.03.2026

1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13707 OF 2025 IN WPST/13773/2025	
1053 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2023	18.03.2026
1054 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2025	
1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 8570 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 498 OF 2026	

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi